classes (“Ref_ID”) mentioned above. 

3. In the event that the reference value could not be discerned from the imagery, the point was dropped 

from the accuracy analysis. In this case, only one point was dropped bringing the sample point count to 

nine hundred ninety nine (999) points. 

4. An automated script was then used to assign values from the classification raster to each point 

(“Eval_ID”). The classification supervisor provides unbiased feedback to quality control technicians 

regarding the types of corrections required.